Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR				
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V	,		
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo	ıf.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Patent Purchase Manager, L.L.C.			
The 3DO Company	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗵 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 171 Main Street. #271			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
□ Other				
	City: <u>Los Altos</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip:	94022		
Execution Date: September 9, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/120,904	10/120,904 5,577,180 and 6,005,561			
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents invol	ved: 3		
Name: Steme, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00			
Internal Address: <u>c/o Michael V. Messinger</u>				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit acco	ount		
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.				
	19-0036			
City: Washington State: D.C. Zlp: 20005-3934	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	iccount)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ifficrination is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Michael V. Messinger, Reg. No. 37,575 Name of Person Signing	August 4, 20 Signature Date	004		
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, The 3DO Company, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of itself and its wholly-owned subsidiaries, The 3DO Company, a California corporation, 3DO Europe Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, and Studio 3DO K.K., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, ("Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States patents listed in Exhibit "A" annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Patent Purchase Manager LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation ("Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents.

Now, THEREFORE,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, the Patents aforesaid, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And, Seller, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

This Assignment of Patent Rights is entered into pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of September 9, 2003, by and between Seller and Purchaser, and is subject to the terms of such agreement in all respects.

PATENT REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0074

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

THE 3DO COMPANY, A DELAWARE CORPORATION, ON BEHALF OF ITSELF AND ITS WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARIES, THE 3DO COMPANY, a CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, 3DO EUROPE LIMITED, A CORPORATION ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED KINGDOM, AND STUDIO 3DO K.K., A CORPORATION ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF JAPAN

Name: David Wittenkamp Title: Chief Financial Officer

ASSIGNEE:

Nation Perch Derain

Tide:

(Signature Page to Patent Assignment Agreement)

Exhibit A

Patents and Patent Applications:

Patent No. Issue Date	Application No. Filling Date	Title	Inventor(s)
6,005,561 12/21/1999		Interactive information delivery system	Hawkins, Perkins, Duvall
5,577,180 11/19/1996		Zone data streaming for 3-dimensional video environment	Reed
	10/120904 4/10/2002	Fast approximation to the spherical linear interpolation function	Budge

PATENT REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0276 A7